fCWA GECLLGICAL SURVEY
In Cooperation with U. 5. Geological Survey

RECCRD CF WELL

. ON FssT BO6GL OF Ton
Location: . ,.. Ravepme

(INE) =
Town: A L (SW) County Burna
9
E _SWNE scc. 26 T. 9] N., R38& () Twp
Well name and nuinoer
Cwner NLTA  Taws Test (1943 ) Address
Tenant B Address
r
Contractor Address [OwWA
Drillers
Drifling dates - 1943
Well data:
Altitudes: Drilling curb feet; Lanc suriace/ ieet
Deter.iined by /
Topographic position
Toral depth: Reported §30 feet; Neasurz. fret
Drilling wethod R o7ar
Holc and casing data R
alscve
Original depth to water, ft. celow Date
Source of data




Sources of water: Principal DAK ST/

Others

. PRODUCTION DATA

Date

Static water level 2 a5
Pumping water level =517 |
Yield (g.p.m.) 4%0

ieasuring point

Duration of pumping

Specific capacity

{a“,',
e

Well No. ‘1 4 1, 5 Sample range O _530

LABCRATCRY DATA T4~ (9

No. of samples

No. of dupls. and cond. A% . (hood Washed range T
Samples prepared by R L. Jonuson Date 2(6/6
Logged by Nogrsye Date 2/6/63

] 4
[

2

-Correlations by Date 2/ 6/



WRD Exp. (G4)

Mug. 1964
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEQLOGICAL SURVEY
Water Resources Division Well Schedule Form

MASTER CARD R i of
. Source g ; i . & =i A
Record by of data I /£ pate | Map (, € “

State d il sl L (ot town)__¢ i3 A 4 _,_ff‘
iy T T 1 . N == T T~ - T Sequentfal
Latitude: b ol | [ f'—l J5 Long ! tude: | 1 7 .o ] £ 14 i - ! ] number:
ﬁ*— ¥ min __ ¥ St i 17 degrees 1T min ®ec 1l ¥
g T . - i

lat-long £
mh ¥

s, R k. ¥, k =
Local T T Ty 1 ey T i Other Al
p— 1 1 1= 1
velT number: |l | H I} = H numbar
—r
I TR .6.3, Y ¥ Owner
Local use: f N <7 A R BAPY, 1 . .\ d 4 or name #
T Tt w1 T
1 1T gl 1 1 '
Owner or name: " PO AR T« A 1 L
T

() ® (T ) () () (%)
Ownership: County, Fed Gov'[,_c‘jgyu, Corp or Co, Private, State &geucy, Water Dist

@ () () F) oy (1) () /m P9 (1) )
Alr cond, Comm, Dewatering, Fire, Powm, Irr, Ind, L/ 84 Stock, Inscic, Unused

(a) (D} (€ {0) G} 9] (5) (1) w) (W} {5y (3
i Anode, Drain, Seissic, Obs, Oil-gas, Recharge, Spring, Test, Unused, Uuhdga\f, Wasre, Testroyed

DATA AVAILABLE:  Well a;,u@ Freq. W/l meas.: /¢ [ L-;j Fleld aguifer chax. D
Fo

Hyd. lab. data: D
Qual. water dacs; type: cem P"ETG o
yos
Freq. sampling: NG UTOR Y m Pumpage fnventory: o3, period: r"D
yes
Aperture cards:

: — ey
Log data: & ELGCWU(@& $15. 8 'POBENT‘ML)
— P
WELL-DESCRIPTION CARD
. y Meas.
Depth waii 35 £ foy UL Ll ™
T e T T3 b accuracy

Depth caxed; Caatng ’

(firat perf.) ft type: ; Diam.
13

pm(-g‘)m gu‘s\! w nss{ - I-(HL gog (P}[ ucl('gg S . €. Ihtg )d ) ]
¢ § & - . oT n ecl., n, S v re:
Finish: concrete, (perf.) , [screen) , gallery, er‘:d P 4 ?\p‘i _oﬂ*———
Method (a) (B) )y (o #h " ) (P} (R) (1) ) (W) T
Dﬂll._d .lir bn-ud, cable, dug, hyd jetted, atr reverse trenching, driven, drive /
—_— Yrot, percussion, rotary, wash, —grRar——— =9
‘ 7.6 3 roe .
Drilled: 4 - Fump intake setting: fe

73 35 : Ty I
Driller: Zﬁ;/‘//lA v 2 TERAY L& 3 A2 &~ L A A

aaazeu

BE gy (6 0 it mm ke, D ®® Mm@ Beep
{type): air, bucket, cent, Jer, (cent, )‘ c road, platon, ror, submerg, turb, other Shallow
40
Power L?G
(cype): diesel, elec, gan, gasoline, hand, gas, wind; H,P

Bal.
Descrip. wp &4V A5 5
& oa - Accuracy: r ar

Alt. LSD: £S5 e (source) _ 7 ‘
Water \ above above HE " £ ,D
Level £t helow MP; Ft pojow Lwd . N 18 = Accuracy: &/
e T
Date . - ¢ g Hechod

972 /6 A F o33Py 78 determined [, |

" - s ] 1 *

Drawdown: 3 e L Accuracy 5V Djﬁa hn' ol . [

QUALTTY OF 3 -

WATER DATA: Iron @ 78 i ISulla(e 53"}( - Chln:ldc 3 [EH“" 8/0 i€ I
D,

. L:;;.d FEB. 1) e FART |

f..\G ¥ x 10

+ Conduct

Taste, color, cte.




£z ' - @, .. - .
Hell ¥usber v /7 s 7
]

HIDROGEOLOGIC CARD

T

Physiographic . . . y
SAME AS 0N MASTER CARD| Frovince: £ WIELAA & Sectio 4
[ © 2!

Eralnlgc > act¢
asln: .S L | Subbasin: T
E3) 7
Topo of DY ¥) {0 (8) M vy by
sel] size: local depreselon, ilav aurface, hilltop, hillaide, tervacr, valley [lar,
HAJOR :
AQULVER: .
syetem serie; aqulifer, formation, group ]
Aquifer
Lithology: < Thickness: 1t
74
T Length of T T Depth tg T ¥
" well open to: ft N « top of: tt ey
ED TF
. C]
ariien SrTiTE a4 aquifer, formation, group ECE
Litkology H ’o ig e r
thology: T iny cEnean; 3
: Depth t e -
3 e @
I ] Length of ; P
L N wrll ggen to: fr top of: [43
T — — 37 v

i 1
3 s
Intecval
Screened:

to - . - ' b ’
l!E.Il'.1 = H I :
consolidated rock: L ic I Source of dsia: L i *

Depth to D

Moent : fr Source of daca:

Sutfic - “ 73 . . A Infiltracion

saterial: A7 . R sy’ characteriscics:

Coefficient Coefficient

Trans: apdfin Storage:
— 73

Caefficient 2
Ferm: gpd/fe’; Spec cap: ppsffr; Number of peclogle carda:
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OFFICES

- KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
J oo WICHITA, KANSAS
k. / ’ OMAHA, NEBRASKA

E AMES, IOWA

WATER WELL DRILLING = _AuRoma LNl
EXPLORATION BORINGS AND TEST SURVEYS DENVER, COLORADO
LAYNE TURBINE PUMPS

SOUTH DUFF AVENUE

AMES, IOWA

TELEPHONE CEDAR 2-3563

February 5, 1663

Iowa Geological Survey
Geology Annex
Jowa City, Iowa

Gentlemen:

This 1s to cohfirm our telephone conversation
of today at which time we requested the results
of your examinations on the cuttings from the
test hole at the proposed site of the new

well at Alta, Iowa,

As per our conversation, enclosed herewith is
one copy of the driller's log on this test

hole,

Very truly yours,

LAYNE WESTERN COMPANY

Carl R, lféér’(\
CRL:rem

Enclosure



\\.\ [ \)

Mr. Carl R. Larson - 2 - February 8, 1963

If possible, we would like to have @ copy of the electric log
which you reported as having been run,

We shall be interested on the outcome of this well, and please
advise if we can be of further service.

Very truly yours,

H. G. Hershey

HGH/RCN
bjm



February 8, 1963

Mr. Carl R. Larson
Layne-Western Company
South Duff Avenue
Ames, lowa

Dear Mr. Larson:

Since talking to you, we have had a chance to study the samples
from the Alto town test. On the basis of the samples and the drillers log
which you enclosed, we feel that the top of the Cretaceous is at about 410
feet. Unfortunately the samples in the lower patt of the hole ore badly
contaminated with recirculated material from the Plelstocene, so much so that
it is impossible to identify anything as definitely Dakota. However the fact
that there was water loss, resulting in partial loss of circulation, in several
places and that soft drilling breaks were noted, strongly suggests that the
Dakota Sandstone was penetrated. Also the depth corresponds favorably with
the depth at which the Dakota occurs at Storm Lake and Rembrandt, a few
miles away.

From the driller's log it would seem that thebest section to develop
would be from 475 to 507 feet, where water loss from the drilling mud occurred,
and higher in the section from 438 to 440 feet and 456 to 460, where sandstone
was tentatively reported. However, there may be some interbedded shales,which
might show up on the electric log, and which could be cased off, The base of
the Pleistocene might also yield some water, as cleon sand and gravel was found
from 390 to 410 feet. However this seems to be pretty fine grained, so that it
would seem best to test the Dakota first, and try to develop a well there,

To sum up, although no definite Dakota could be found in the samples,
the driller’s log together with your verbal report would indicate that the sand=
stone is present and wos reached. To be certain it might be best to run o tem~
porary string of casing now, if possible, and test the Dakota section, before
reaming to a larger diameter.



MEMDO
February 8, 1963

To: Dr. H. G. Hershey
From: Richard C. Northup
Re: Test well at Alta

The town of Alta in Buena Vista County is trying to develop a new
water supply. Layne-Western has contracted the job and sent in samples from
a test drilled on the east edge of town akout a week ago. There was no
covering letter at the time, but on Tuesday afternoon Carl Larson phoned and
asked that we run the samples as soon as possible and give him a report. He
advised that from the driller's log and report, a section of the Dakota sandstone
was reached, as indicated by the way the formation drilled,and from the fact that
there was some loss of circulation. Also an electric log was run, Mr. Larson
says, which futther suggests the presence of the Dakota. | have now run the
samples, but unfortunately the Dakota doesn't show up. Apparently the drilling
mud was not kept at the proper weight and viscosity to insure representative
sampling. However, | feel from what Mr. Larson reports that the Dakota was
reached, and suggested that perhaps they should run a string of temporary casing
and make some kind of a test now before reaming their present 5" hole to

. e/
12" as they plan for the final well. My letter to Mr. Larson will go out over )/4 >,

\

your desk, and | hope clear up any uncertainties. | must admit that we are
"flying blind" somewhat, but feel thet the drillers and engineers on the job
will know how to proceed. As you and Charles have been away, Walt Steinhilber

kindly checked my letter to Mr. Larson, and we went over the matter briéfly.

RCN/bjm
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